
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total) Weigh (Total) Weigh (Best) Penalties

(Angler)
Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

France

England

Italy

Germany

Portugal

Austria

Ireland

Hungary

Spain

Czech Republic

11

11

14

16

19

23

27

27

35

37

12.981

12.227

10.666

9.512

9.166

8.012

6.075

5.975

2.288

2.540

5.226

4.236

5.022

4.692

4.062

3.549

2.312

2.354

1.131

1.244

5 - 1 - 4 - 1

2 - 3 - 1 - 5

7 - 2 - 3 - 2

1 - 6 - 2 - 7

3 - 8 - 5 - 3

4 - 4 - 7 - 8

6 - 9 - 6 - 6

9 - 5 - 9 - 4

8 - 7 - 10 - 10

10 - 10 - 8 - 9

97

97

100

80

93

60

61

115

28

41

Date 01-12-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization Italy Federation

.

Time
17:00:47

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weigh(g) Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Elie Monatlik
Kurt Kricke
Darren Cox
Daniel Lacomme
Domenico Nizzoli
Simon Fry
Angelo Cantoni
Friedrich Küsters
Jorge Gomes
Altino Loureiro
Tom Pickering
Matteo  Rizzetto
Andreas Steyrer
Tibor Ambrus
Peter Schneider
Bernard Busson
Yves Houssais

France
Germany
England
France
Italy
England
Italy
Germany
Portugal
Portugal
England
Italy
Austria
Hungary
Austria
France
France

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
5

5.226
4.692
3.563
3.133
5.022
4.236
2.441
1.929
4.062
2.642
2.273
1.909
3.549
2.354
1.878
1.603
3.019

24
39
12
28
44
32
20
11
22
31
25
15
22
39
18
18
27

4
3
6
1

10
1
7
8
5
2

10
3
4
8
2
9
7

Date 01-12-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization Italy Federation

.

Time
16:59:39

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weigh(g) Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Andrew Moss
Attila Csaba Erdei
José Augusto
Vincent Walsh
Tony Green
Jack Tisdall
Markus Hubrach
Dirk Oberleitner
Manuel Marchese
Josef Leimhofer
Angel Puertolas
Franz Artmuller
Pavel Velebný
Juan Alfonso Gonzalez
José Calado
Gyula Gábor  Horváth
József  Papp
Mark Theedom
Petr Poskocil
Luca Pergreffi
Jaroslav  Kameník
Vicente Arnao
Jose Vicente Vidal

England
Hungary
Portugal
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland
Germany
Germany
Italy
Austria
Spain
Austria
Czech Republic
Spain
Portugal
Hungary
Hungary
Ireland
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Spain
Spain

5
5
5
6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9

10
10
10
10

2.155
1.753
1.593
2.312
1.862
1.413
1.221
1.670
1.294
1.281
959

1.304
1.244
1.131
869

1.155
713
488
245
604
447
197

1

28
50
12
15
23
14
13
17
21
9
9

11
11
12
28
15
11
9

10
13
7
6
1

3
4
7
6
9
2
6
1
9

10
8
6
5
2
9
1

10
5
7
8
3
5
4

Time
16:59:40

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weigh
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Kricke Kurt

Fry Simon

Gomes Jorge

Steyrer Andreas

Houssais Yves

Walsh Vincent

Marchese Manuel

Gonzalez Juan Alfonso

Papp József

Pergreffi  Luca

Germany

England

Portugal

Austria

France

Ireland

Italy

Spain

Hungary

Czech Republic

4.692

4.236

4.062

3.549

3.019

2.312

1.294

1.131

713

604

39

32

22

22

27

15

21

12

11

13

3

1

5

4

7

6

9

2

10

8

Date 01-12-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization Italy Federation

.

Time
16:57:15

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weigh
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Lacomme Daniel

Cantoni Angelo

Pickering Tom

Schneider Peter

Erdei Attila Csaba

Hubrach Markus

Puertolas Angel

Calado José

Theedom Mark

Kameník   Jaroslav

France

Italy

England

Austria

Hungary

Germany

Spain

Portugal

Ireland

Czech Republic

3.133

2.441

2.273

1.878

1.753

1.221

959

869

488

447

28

20

25

18

50

13

9

28

9

7

1

7

10

2

4

6

8

9

5

3

Date 01-12-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization Italy Federation

.

Time
16:57:16

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weigh
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Cox Darren

Küsters Friedrich

Rizzetto Matteo

Busson Bernard

Augusto José

Tisdall Jack

Leimhofer Josef

Velebný Pavel

Horváth Gyula Gábor

Vidal Jose Vicente

England

Germany

Italy

France

Portugal

Ireland

Austria

Czech Republic

Hungary

Spain

3.563

1.929

1.909

1.603

1.593

1.413

1.281

1.244

1.155

1

12

11

15

18

12

14

9

11

15

1

6

8

3

9

7

2

10

5

1

4

Date 01-12-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization Italy Federation

.

Time
16:57:17

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weigh
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Monatlik Elie

Nizzoli Domenico

Loureiro Altino

Ambrus Tibor

Moss Andrew

Green Tony

Oberleitner Dirk

Artmuller Franz

Poskocil Petr

Arnao Vicente

France

Italy

Portugal

Hungary

England

Ireland

Germany

Austria

Czech Republic

Spain

5.226

5.022

2.642

2.354

2.155

1.862

1.670

1.304

245

197

24

44

31

39

28

23

17

11

10

6

4

10

2

8

3

9

1

6

7

5

Date 01-12-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization Italy Federation

.

Time
16:57:18

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Fish caught N. 214 207 118 233 772

Weigh [g] 25.612 15.462 15.691 22.677 79.442

Present N. 10 10 10 10 40

Absent N. 0 0 0 0 0

Relegated N. 0 0 0 0 0

Blank N. 0 0 0 0 0

Weigh for Ang. [g] 2.561,20 1.546,20 1.569,10 2.267,70 1.986,05

Weigh for Fish [g] 119,68 74,70 132,97 97,33 102,90

Organization: Italy Federation
Event: 2nd  Feeder Fishing World Championship for Master

Organizer Fed: Italy Federation
Venue: Navigable Channel of Migliarino

LEG n.:1
Date: 01-12-2023

Total Fish Weigh [g]: 79.442 Total Fish N.: 772 Fish Size : 102,90
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